STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
LIGHTING FIXTURES AND INSTALUTION AT THE FAIRGROUNDS
THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and
Delta T Corporation dba Big Ass Solutions (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to

may not be suitable for all Industrial environments; contact Big Ass Light for details.
Sensor—Optional programmable, onboard occupancy/photo sensor with wireless remote.
Ordering Information'
BAS HBL2
Lighting Se ries
Lumen
Output
Color
Temp
Syste m
Voltage
Lumen
Mnlntennnce
Tray
Cord Length
Mounting
Hardware"
Controls Options
1
10: 10,731 Im
14: 14,827 Im 01: Narrow
Aircraft cable. 00: No external dimming SI: Emergency Battery
BAS HBL2
20; 20,169 Im 04: 4000K 01: 120/277 V
02: Regular
03: Wide
PI: Pendant wiring
01:
10 ft (3.05 m) Occupancy/Photo with S7: Inverted Twin
26: 26,141 Im 05: 5000K 02: 347/480 V
04: Diffused
10: 10 ft (3.05 m) „, Pendant mount
04:
dimming control S9: Inverted Single
40: 40,000 Im 06: Aisleway
Vi" NPT 03: External dimming cable S13: Surge Protections
52: 52,0001m
Lead times may vary depending on options selected
'Additional transformer required for 347/480 V; contact Big Ass Light for details.
'Consult Big Ass Light for custom cord lengths.
"Cor^sult Big Ass Light for pendant mounting distances longer than 25 feet (7.62 meters).
^ BIG ASS
^  LIGHT
High Bay LED TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
M
— A
Side View
a
Fixture length (A)
10K, 14K, 20K,S40K 3.15 ft (0.96 m)
26KS52K 3.87 ft (1.18 m)
21.66 m. (550 mm)
Front View
40K. 52K
" 9.18 in. ~
(233 mm)
Front View
10K. 14K. 20K. 26K
24 46 in. (62.13 cm)
Front View
Inverted 40K, 52K
6.79 in.
(17.25 cm)
4.63 in.
(118 mm)
- 9.18 in. -
(233 mm)
Front View
inverted 10K. 14K, 20K. 26K
Light Output
Series Wattage Efficacy' Coior Temperature Typical CRI
10.000 Lumen Model 77W 137 lumens/watt 4000K,5000K 80+